The details of which are mentioned below are in the format as prescribed under SEBI Master Circular 
dated May 21, 2024, as updated from time to time. 

a) Whether Interest Payment /Redemption payment made (yes/no): No 

b) Details of Interest Payments: 

Sl. No. Particulars Details 

1 ISIN INE18ZY08021 

2 Issue Size Rs. 2,72,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Two Hundred 
Seventy-Two Crores Only) 

3 Interest Amount to 
be paid on due date 

As per the DTD, a coupon of 8% shall accrue but be due 
or payable only once the affirmative availability of 
sufficient Distributable Cash for payment of Coupon is 
determined. For the period under consideration, no